## 502260732 03/11/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UOP RUSSELL LLC	03/05/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UOP LLC
Street Address:	25 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT
City:	DES PLAINES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60017

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7569194

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8473912387

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-391-2040

Email: ip.docketclerk@Honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road P. O. Box 2245
Address Line 2: Mail Stop AB/2B Patent Services
Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RUSSELL101-8222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose A Nagel

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-10-22-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0231 756916

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT with respect to United States Patent Number 7,569,194 ("US 7569194"), entitled WASTE HEAT ENERGY RECOVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM, made as of October 22, 2012 ("Patent Assignment") is between UOP Russell, LLC, an Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 7050 South Yale Avenue, Suite 210, Tulsa, OK 74136 ("Seller") and UOP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 25 East Algonquin Road, Des Plaines, IL 60017-5017 ("Buyer").

NOW, THEREFORE for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, and transfers and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby purchases and acquires from Seller, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to US 7569194, entitled WASTE HEAT ENERGY RECOVERY METHOD AND SYSTEM, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement, misappropriation, or other claims and rights relating to or under any of the above in both domestic and foreign jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the effective date of this Patent Assignment is October 22, 2012 ("Effective Date") and has been duly executed and delivered by the duly authorized officers of Seller and Buyer.

UOP RUSSELL LLC (Seller)

March 5, 2013

Rebecca B. Liebert

Chief Executive Officer

Date

UOP LLC (Buyer)

Kurt D. Van Tassel

Assistant Secretary – Patents

Date

March **5**, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029960 FRAME: 0232

**RECORDED: 03/11/2013**